Date: 20/05/2011

PRESS RELEASE

Dr. Naresh Kumar joins Bank of Maharashtra Board

Dr. Naresh Kumar has joined the Board of Directors of Bank of Maharashtra as appointed by Government of India with effect from 5th May 2011.

Dr. Naresh Kumar, a PhD in Sociology has rich experience as a lawyer, Academician, and Social Worker. He has also contributed to the co-operative sector.

He is trained in various disciplines namely, Sociology (PhD), Law (LLB), and Journalism (PGDJ).

He is former Director, State Bank of India-Delhi Circle, Chairman, Governing Body of Bharti College (University of Delhi), Member, Central Advisory Committee for NCC (Ministry of Defense), Treasurer, Governing Body of Shyama Prasad Mukherjee College (Delhi University), Press Advisor, Chief Ministry of Chhattisgarh and Treasurer, Governing Body of Kalindi College, Delhi University



Photo caption: Dr. Naresh Kumar, the new Director on the Board, is welcomed by Dr. Kamala Rajan, Director and Shri. Anup Sankar Bhattacharya, Chairman and Managing Director, on 20.05.2011 at Pune.

Issued by Asst General Manager, Marketing & Publicity, Central Office, Pune